
Hydrometer Analysis ReportMy Company Name
My Address

T o : Lafarge Inc.
Box 727
149 - Veiner Road
Brooks

Patrick Humphreys

P r o j e c t : 2003 Materials Testing
Brooks shop

Project Number: M03-01-2019
Report Number: 1
Report Date: 1/16/2003
Sampled By: Client
Tested By: EGT
Sample Date: 1/8/2003
Date Received: 1/9/2003
Date Tested: 1/15/2003
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Sieve Size (mm) % Passing Percent
Retained

50.0000 100.0 0.0
25.0000 99.5 0.5
12.5000 97.6 1.9
10.0000 95.7 1.9
5.0000 91.8 3.9
2.5000 88.0 3.8
0.0519 50.9 37.1
0.0376 45.2 5.7
0.0272 36.7 8.5
0.0193 35.3 1.4
0.0142 33.9 1.4
0.0100 32.5 1.4
0.0072 31.1 1.4
0.0051 29.7 1.4
0.0036 28.2 1.4

5.000 0.074 0.005
g r a v e l  
8 . 2 0 %  

 s a n d 
3.80%

 s i l t 
58.34%

  c l a y
  2 9 . 6 6 %

Due to the percentages of granular on cohesive material, this soil is classified as a sandy clay. Based
on these results and the Safety Codes Council & Alberta Private Sewage Systems Standard of
Practices (1999), the soil is not suitable for disposal fields without further testing.

Reporting of these test results constitutes a testing service only. Engineering interpretation or evaluation of test results is provided only on written request.
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